Ceramic transient voltage suppressors
Leaded transient voltage/RFI suppressors (SHCVs)
Series/Type:
Date: August 2011
© EPCOS AG 2011. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
EPCOS type designation system for leaded transient voltage / RFI suppressors
SR 1 S 14 B M 474 X G

Page 4 of 29Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Maximum ratings (Top,max = 125 °C)
Type Ordering code VRMS,max
V
VDC,max
V
Isurge,max
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
mJ
WLD
(10
pulses)
J
Pdiss,max
mW
SR1S14BM105X B72587G3140S200 14 16 800 2400 6 15
SR1S14BM155X B72587H3140S200 14 16 800 2400 6 15
SR1S14BM474X B72587E3140S200 14 16 800 2400 6 15
SR2S14BM155X B72547H3140S200 14 16 1200 5800 12 30
SR2S14BM474X B72547E3140S200 14 16 1200 5800 12 30
SR2S14BM475X B72547L3140S200 14 16 1200 5800 12 30
SR6K14M224X B72527C3140K000 14 18 200 500 1.5 8
SR1K20M105X B72587G3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6 15
SR1K20M155X B72587H3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6 15
SR1K20M225X B72587J3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6 15
SR1K20M474X B72587E3200K000 20 26 800 3000 6 15
SR2K20M105X B72547G3200K000 20 26 1200 7800 12 30
SR2K20M474X B72547E3200K000 20 26 1200 7800 12 30
SR6K20M105X B72527G3200K000 20 26 200 700 1.5 8
SR6K35M105X B72527G3350K000 35 45 100 400 1.5 8
SR6K35M474X B72527E3350K000 35 45 100 400 1.5 8
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Type VV
(1 mA)
V